4 M2 Antenna Systems, Inc.

Model No: 44-46-3S

ANTENNA SYSTEMS, INC.

?(dg;;
o
R

SPECIFICATIONS:
Model .......ooeeiiiiiiiiieeeeee 44-46-3S Power Handling ...........ccccoeeennee. 1.5 kW
Frequency Range..........cccc......... 44 to 46 MHz Boom Length / Dia..................... 70"/ 2”
GaiN...eeieeiiee 10.47 dBi Element Length / Dia.................. 156"/ 7/8” - 1/2”
Frontto back .........cccceeeeiiiieennns 23 dB Typical Turning Radius: .........ccccoeeieeee. Call
Feed type ..cvvveeeeeeiiiciieeeee, Hair Pin Match Stacking Distance...................... Call
Feed Impedance. ..........cc.......... 50 Ohms Unbalanced Mast Size.........ccoeciveeeieeeeei, 2”to 3 ” Nom.
Maximum VSWR...........cccceeeie 1.5:1 Typical Wind area / Survival .................. 1.4 Sq. Ft. / 100 MPH
Input Connector.........ccc.cceeeennes “N’ Connector Weight / Ship Wh........................ 30 Lbs. /35 Lbs.

*Subtract 2.14 from dBi for dBd / FS = Free Space
FEATURES:

The 44-46-3S has been computer optimized from the ground up for gain and pattern covering 44 to 46 MHz. Originally
designed for Meteor Scatter and monitoring systems. The custom 1:1 Fairite balun and low loss hairpin match help
maintain high efficiency. Element ring clamps and other important components are CNC machined for maximum strength
and electrical integrity. All antenna hardware is stainless steel and the U-bolts for mounting are Zinc plated.

M2 antenna Systems, Inc., has well over 35 designs for Meteor Scatter applications covering from 39 MHz to 50 MHz. If
you have a specific requirement, please contact us for more details.

M2 Antenna Systems, Inc. 4402 N. Selland Ave. Fresno, CA 93722

Tel: (559) 432-8873 Fax: (559) 432-3059 Web: www.m2inc.com
©2022 M2 Antenna Systems Incorporated ORSS:I%Z?



44-46-3S DIMENSION SHEET

TOOLS REQUIRED: Screwdriver, 11/32 wrench, socket or spintite, a 7/16" and 1/2" wrench or socket, tape measure.

ELEMENT ELEMENT
SPACING REELECTOR LENGTH
0 _ ] ehw ) I d — 6600
ELEMENT SLEEVE
7/8"X.058X30"

DRIVEN ELEMENT

N —-—N~NG Ml rilioicid I e R rACh A e At M A A e A . i A

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=

37.00 ———¢ pe 11 . 2] 1 ———— 50.00
DE ELEMENT
13.000 CENTER (SOE)
1"X.058"X12"
cp—=——HAIRPIN SHORT BAR
HAIRPIN ROD
1/4"X20"
«1——BOOM SECTION #1
2"X.125X70"
DI
68.00 . - 57.75
SCREW,8-32X1.25,PH PHL,SS
(QTY. 4)
LOCKNUT 8-32,SS (QTY. 4) — L ELEMENT SLEEVE
7/8"X.058X30"
NOTE:
BALUN
ASSEMBLY SHOWN TRANSPARENT
1-1/2 U-BOLT
LOCKWASHER 5/16,SS (QTY. 2)
NUT,5/16-18,8S (QTY. 2)
BALUN NOTE:
PLATE DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN NOTE:
DAMAGE MAY OCCURE :
TO BALUN FOR STACKING
PLEASE LOOK FOR PHASING DOTS
B TeF =] 1 Jo | ABOVE ONE LEAD.
FOR MORE STACKING INFORMATION
HAIRPIN BLOCK & PLEASE CALL THE FACTORY.
STRAP ASSEMBLY
SCREW,1/4-20X.250,SET,SS
I (QTY.2)

LOCKWASHER,8-32,858 (QTY. 2)
NUT,8-32,88 (QTY. 2)



W0LXSGCL X
L# NOILD3S WOO8—

SS'up/L HIHSYMM OO0
(Z"ALD) SS'0Z-p/}'LNN 0TX./ |
SS'.eX0Z-/L'1108— QoY NIdHIVH—

H430VdS "vd L4OHS
NIddIVH
ANV
dIAIV1O dNvd

__(e°ALD)

SS'0Z-p/L' LANMOOT
~_(e°AlD).

SS'6Z’IX0z-v/L°1109

. _(z"ALD)
SS'0Z-p/L' LANMOOT

. (2 °ALD)
S$S'.ZX0z-v/1°1108

SS'0Z-p/L' LNNMOOT
$S'G2°ZX02-¥/1'1108

—(2 "ALD)
$S'138°02-¥/1' MIYOS

d31N30 3d
— SSV19d34I4

—(¢ "ALD) dNV1D ONIY .2

—
<
=
LLI
()
L
o
o3
4
-
a8
o
-
<
.-
7))
e
O
i
<
<

p — (¥ "ALD) SS'91-8/€'LNN
(7 "ALD) SS'8/€"4IHSYMMOOT
$37avy0 ® S1109-N .£
(7"ALD) SS'81-91/S° LNN (¥ "ALD) SS'Z€-8'LNNMOOT
(7 "ALD) SS'9L/S HIHSYMHIO] (¥ "ALD) SS'GZ IXZE-8MIHOS—

S317avydd ® S1109-N .2
31V1d LSVIN O1 INOO4




|

D INFHVASNVYEL NMOHS

U ‘2LON
@ 0EX850°X.8/.
O, INIFTS INFWI 13—
wd @ SS'0Z-7/L' LANYOOT]
o AN SS'.SZ'LX0Z-¥/L' 1708
A W By
WWCH
LLl
0 JNVS FHL IHVY 1A ® HOLOAT143Y
‘310N
1# NOILOAS WOOd
oDu /M/ / dINY1D ONIY .2
(4 P
(@) -
\\
= o diL LNINI13—
8) - _
_of pr — (2 "A10)

LLl o pr SS'0Z-/L' LNNMOO1 ,
L = \,\N\ \\\\ -9 ¢ AN >|_|Ov ‘ <
L % = S$S'.62°1X0Z-¥/1* 1104

W % \\\\\\\ \W\\w
“ 5

e
\\\\\WMWMM/W\\\\
wa\\ \\WWNVW
\W\\




—d
<
=
LL
@
-
-
S
<
—d
=
LLI
-
7))
S
7))

ADVHS OL ANIT ISVHd—

HAHLIAODOL SYNNILNY 3SVHd ATd21dO0dd OL
MOTI9 NMOHS SV TVOILN3AI d4LNNOW
ANV d379IN3SSY 39 LSNIN SYNNILNV
:Z1LON

H431dVYAav-1 31VINTS «N.
NOILONNM INIT 3SVHd

GLXGCL X.E

"MIHLIDOL SYNNILNY ISVHd NOOESSOHO—

ATd3d0udd OL SYNNALNY H1.09 NO
IVIOILNAAI AALNNOW 3¢ LSNIN
SNNTv4d NO S.LOd 3INIT ASVHdJ

‘310N

V1IV13d—

/>
/7
/7
/
S
£
/
/7
P/ s
e

/
7/

/>
/
/
//
/7
/
A _— /6N

The— T R AT S

4
4
4
/
/]
/)
//
/
/.
\
ya—|

|
/O 7/ Vo

\

——a__//
e ) (/o PN o/~

) 5

/
//
V6

—NNTv9 YNNI LNV

NOY4 INIT ISVHJ
L1-9d

NNTvE VNNILNVY
INOY4d IANIT ISVHd
L1-9d

d31N3O OL H31IN3D YNNILNY
«891

AW

sales@mz2inc.com

FRESNO, CA 93722

4402 N. SELLAND AVE.
(559) 432-8873 FAX: 432-3059

M?> ANTENNA SYSTEMS, INC.

www.m2inc.com Email:



44-46-3S PARTS & HARDWARE

DESCRIPTION...... .ot s ae s QTY
BOOM SECTION #1:2.0" X .125 X 70.00” ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
DE ELEMENT CENTER, 1.0” X .058 X 12 SOE”.......cccociiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 2
ELEMENT TIPS, 3/4” X .049 X SEE SHEET .......cccooiiiiiiiiiii 6
FIBERGLASS DE CENTER, 7/8” X 14.75” ......ccciiiiiiiiiiicccee, 1
ELEMENT SLEEVE, 7/8” X .058 X 30.00” ......cccceoiiiiiiiiriieiiee e 2
RING CLAMP 27 ... s 3
HAIRPIN SHORT BAR......ii e 1
HAIRPIN BLOCK & STRAP ASSEMBLY (LEFT).....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
HAIRPIN BLOCK & STRAP ASSEMBLY (RIGHT) .....ccccoiviiiiiiiiii 1
HAIRPIN SHORT BAR SAPCER, 3/8” X 1.75.......cccoiiiiiiiiiciecce 1
HAIRPIN ROD 1/4” X 207 .....oiiiiieiie e 2
BALUN PLATE, 1/8” X 2.0 X 4.0”....oii e 1
BOOM TO MAST PLATE, 6" X .125 X 8" ..o 1
(3) FAIRITE 1:1 VHF BALUN ASSEMBLY WITH STUDS...................... 1
BAND CLAMP, 2 TO 2-1/2". ..o 1
PENETROX/ ZINC PASTE CUP ... 1
ASSEMBLY MANUAL ... 1
HARDWARE:

U-BOLT AND CRADLE, 3" ... 2
U-BOLT AND CRADLE, 27......iiii e 2
U-BOLT AND CRADLE, 1-1/27 ..o 1
LOCKWASHER,3/8,SS ... 4
NUT,3/8-16,SS ... e e 4
LOCKWASHER,5/16,SS ........coiiiiiiiiicc e 6
NUT,5/16-18,SS ... 6
BOLT,1/4-20X2.75,HEX HD,SS ......ccooiiiiiei e 1
BOLT,1/4-20X2.0,HEX HD,SS ... 4
BOLT,1/4-20X1.75,HEX HD,SS ... 4
BOLT,1/4-20X1.25,HEX HD,SS ..o 3
SET SCREW,1/4-20,SS .......coiiiiiiiiciicc e 4
LOCKWASHER,1/4,SS ... 2
NUT,1/4-20,SS ... s 4
LOCKNUT,1/4-20,SS ... .o 10
SCREW,8-32X1.25, PHPHL,SS........oo e 4
LOCKWASHER,8-32,SS........ooiiiiiicce e 2
NUT,B-32,SS ... o s 2
LOCKNUT,8-32,SS ...t e 4
ALLEN KEY, 1787 . 1
SYSTEM / ARRAY PARTS........coiiiiiririnnninnn s QTY
CROSSBOOM, 3"X.A25X15" ... 1
RG-11 PHASE LINE........oi e 2
“N” FEMALE “T” ADAPTER ... 1

M2 ANTENNA SYSTEMS, INC.
4402 N. SELLAND AVE.
FRESNO, CA 93722
(559) 432-8873 FAX: 432-3059
www.m2inc.com Email: sales@mz2inc.com



